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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO6580

Item description
A5 notebook with hard PU cover. Casebound. 200 lined pages (100 sheets) in recycled paper (80 gsm). Matching elastic closure strap
and ribbon page-marker. Made in EU.

Material content

Part

1
2

10

Component description
Cover board
Cover material - outside

Cover material - inside

Print on cover - inside
Bloc 148x210mm (100 sheets)

Print on bloc

Headband (black, white, navy
blue, red, grey)

Satin ribbon 3mm wide (black,
white, navy blue, red, grey)
Flat elastic closure 10mm wide
flat (black, white,navy blue, red,
grey)

Glue

Cotton sourced & processed

Position
Outer part
Outer part

Inner part

Inner part
Inner part

Inner part
Inner part

Inner part

Inner part

Inner part

Material
solid board 1,75mm

TORINO - perfect
debossing and heat
sensitive PU cover material
(black, white, navy blue,
red, grey)

recycled offset paper
160g/sqm

toner
recycled offset paper

80g/sgm

ink

polyester / cotton
100% polyester

100% polyester

PUR glue

Total

Country of origin -

Country of processing -

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage

21,33%
5,20%

2,77%

0,03%
69,50%

0,20%
0,28%

0,28%

0,28%

0,14%

100,00%
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Biodegradebility of material Yes I No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material

X Yes L1 No X Yes L1 No X Yes L1 No
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End of life suggestion

1B

ceNERAL JIll PLASTIC

ORGANIC E-WRSTE ¢ ) TEXTILE

Trademarks of material
Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 - 22 - -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page20f10
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO6640

Item description
A5 notebook with hard recycled carton cover. Casebound. 200 lined recycled paper pages (100 sheets/80 gsm). Elastic closure strap
and ribbon page-marker. Made in EU.

Material content

Part
1
2

3

10

Component description
Cover board
Cover material - outside

Cover material - inside

Print on cover - inside

Bloc 148x210mm (100 sheets)

Print on bloc

Headband (black, white, navy

blue, red, grey)

Satin ribbon 3mm wide (black,

white, navy blue, red, grey)

Flat elastic closure 10mm wide
flat (black, white,navy blue, red,

grey)
Glue

Cotton sourced & processed

Position
Outer part
Outer part

Inner part

Inner part
Inner part

Inner part
Inner part

Inner part

Inner part

Inner part

Material

solid board 1,75mm
recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

toner

recycled offset paper
80g/sgm

ink

polyester / cotton

100% polyester

100% polyester

PUR glue
Total

Country of origin -

Country of processing -

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
21,89%
2,93%

2,63%

0,03%
71,32%

0,20%
0,29%

0,29%

0,29%

0,14%
100,00%

Pagelof10
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Biodegradebility of material Yes I No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material

X Yes L1 No X Yes L1 No X Yes L1 No
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ORGANIC E-WRASTE I } TEXTILE

Trademarks of material
Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 - 26 - -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page20f10
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO6911

Item description
Soft recycled paper cover memo pad. 50 recycled paper sheets. Made in EU.

Material content

Part Component description Position Material

1 Cover Outer part cardboard recycled
uncoated craft 300g/sqm

2 Sticky notes 100x72mm (50 Inner part self-adhesive 90g/sqm craft

sheets) recycled

3 Bootom sheet 100x72mm Inner part recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

4 Print on cover Outer part toner

5 Hot melt glue Inner part gel EUKALIN 562 EH
Total

Cotton sourced & processed

Country of origin -

Country of processing -

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
11,44%

82,36%
2,14%
0,25%

3,81%
100,00%

Pagelof10
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Biodegradebility of material Yes I No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
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ORGANIC E-WRASTE I } TEXTILE

Trademarks of material
Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton | Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 - 184 - -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page20f10
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com



SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION
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Iltem number
MO6912

Item description
2-piece sticky note memo pad with recycled paper cover. Sticky notes pads (25 sheets) and 3 assorted colours page markers. Made in

EU.

Material content

Part
1

Component description
Cover

Sticky notes 100x72mm (50
sheets)

Bootom sheet 100x72mm
Sticky notes 48x72mm (25
sheets)

Bootom sheet 48x72mm

3 x sticky notes 20x50mm (25
sheets)

3 x bootom sheet (20x50mm)

Print on cover
Hot melt glue

Cotton sourced & processed

Position
Outer part

Inner part
Inner part
Inner part
Inner part

Inner part

Inner part

Outer part
Inner part

Material

cardboard recycled
uncoated craft 300g/sgqm

self-adhesive 90g/sgm craft
recycled

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

self-adhesive 90g/sgm craft
recycled

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

paper self-adhesive
70g/sgm pink, green and
blue recycled

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

toner

gel EUKALIN 562 EH
Total

Country of origin -

Country of processing -

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
8,84%

60,96%
1,58%
14,56%
0,94%

9,78%

0,32%
0,19%

2,82%
100,00%

Pagelof10
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Biodegradebility of material Yes I No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
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Trademarks of material
Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton | Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 - 136 - -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page20f10
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com
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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO6913

Item description

3-piece recycled paper sticky note memo pad. Large and medium sticky notes pads and 5 assorted colours page markers. Made in EU.

Material content

Part Component description

1 Cover board

2 Cover material - outside

3 Print on cover

4 Cover material - inside

5 Sticky notes 100x72mm (100
sheets)

6 Bootom sheet (100x72mm)

7 Sticky notes 50x72mm (25
sheets)

8 Bootom sheet (50x72mm)

9 5 x sticky notes 12x50mm (25
sheets)

10 5 x bootom sheet (12x50mm)

11 Hot melt glue

Cotton sourced & processed

Position
Outer part
Outer part

Outer part
Inner part

Inner part
Inner part
Inner part
Inner part

Inner part

Inner part

Inner part

Material
solid board 1,75mm

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sqm

toner

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sqm

self-adhesive 90g/sqm craft
recycled

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

self-adhesive 90g/sgm craft
recycled

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

paper self-adhesive
70g/sgm yellow,pink, green
and blue recycled + paper
self-adhesive 80g/sgm
white recycled

recycled offset craft paper
120g/sgm

gel EUKALIN 562 EH
Total

Country of origin

Country of processing

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Weight Percentage
19,84%
2,06%

0,10%
1,85%

61,78%
0,80%
7,72%
0,46%

4,96%

0,34%

0,10%
100,00%

Pagelof10
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Biodegradebility of material Yes I No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
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Trademarks of material
Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 - 90 - -
We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands Page20f10
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com



