



Item number MO6580

Item description

A5 notebook with hard PU cover. Casebound. 200 lined pages (100 sheets) in recycled paper (80 gsm). Matching elastic closure strap and ribbon page-marker. Made in EU.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Cover board	Outer part	solid board 1,75mm	21,33%
2	Cover material - outside	Outer part	TORINO - perfect debossing and heat sensitive PU cover material (black, white, navy blue, red, grey)	5,20%
3	Cover material - inside	Inner part	recycled offset paper 160g/sqm	2,77%
4	Print on cover - inside	Inner part	toner	0,03%
5	Bloc 148x210mm (100 sheets)	Inner part	recycled offset paper 80g/sqm	69,50%
6	Print on bloc	Inner part	ink	0,20%
7	Headband (black, white, navy blue, red, grey)	Inner part	polyester / cotton	0,28%
8	Satin ribbon 3mm wide (black, white, navy blue, red, grey)	Inner part	100% polyester	0,28%
9	Flat elastic closure 10mm wide flat (black, white,navy blue, red, grey)	Inner part	100% polyester	0,28%
10	Glue	Inner part	PUR glue	0,14%
			Total	100,00%

outon outroes a processed					
Country of origin	-				
Country of processing	-				



Biodegradebility of material	⊠ Yes	□No
Recyclability of material	⊠ Yes	□ No

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material
⊠ Yes □ No	⊠ Yes □ No	⊠ Yes □ No

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport

ı aonagınış	j ana manoport				
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	_	22	-	_	-

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela





Item number MO6640

Item description

A5 notebook with hard recycled carton cover. Casebound. 200 lined recycled paper pages (100 sheets/80 gsm). Elastic closure strap and ribbon page-marker. Made in EU.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Cover board	Outer part	solid board 1,75mm	21,89%
2	Cover material - outside	Outer part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	2,93%
3	Cover material - inside	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	2,63%
4	Print on cover - inside	Inner part	toner	0,03%
5	Bloc 148x210mm (100 sheets)	Inner part	recycled offset paper 80g/sqm	71,32%
6	Print on bloc	Inner part	ink	0,20%
7	Headband (black, white, navy blue, red, grey)	Inner part	polyester / cotton	0,29%
8	Satin ribbon 3mm wide (black, white, navy blue, red, grey)	Inner part	100% polyester	0,29%
9	Flat elastic closure 10mm wide flat (black, white,navy blue, red, grey)	Inner part	100% polyester	0,29%
10	Glue	Inner part	PUR glue	0,14%
			Total	100,00%

Country of origin	-
Country of processing	-



Biodegradebility of material	⊠ Yes	□ No	
Recyclability of material	⊠ Yes	□ No	

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material
⊠ Yes □ No	⊠ Yes □ No	⊠ Yes □ No

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport

r dokaging and Transport						
	Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
	1	-	26	-	-	-

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela





Item number MO6911

Item description

Soft recycled paper cover memo pad. 50 recycled paper sheets. Made in EU.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Cover	Outer part	cardboard recycled uncoated craft 300g/sqm	11,44%
2	Sticky notes 100x72mm (50 sheets)	Inner part	self-adhesive 90g/sqm craft recycled	82,36%
3	Bootom sheet 100x72mm	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	2,14%
4	Print on cover	Outer part	toner	0,25%
5	Hot melt glue	Inner part	gel EUKALIN 562 EH	3,81%
			Total	100,00%

Cotton Sourced & processed				
Country of origin	-			
Country of processing	-			



⊠ Yes	□No
	□ No

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material
	⊠ Yes □ No	

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport

r dokaging and Transport						
	Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
	1	_	184	_	_	-

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela





Item number MO6912

Item description

2-piece sticky note memo pad with recycled paper cover. Sticky notes pads (25 sheets) and 3 assorted colours page markers. Made in EU.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Cover	Outer part	cardboard recycled uncoated craft 300g/sqm	8,84%
2	Sticky notes 100x72mm (50 sheets)	Inner part	self-adhesive 90g/sqm craft recycled	60,96%
3	Bootom sheet 100x72mm	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	1,58%
4	Sticky notes 48x72mm (25 sheets)	Inner part	self-adhesive 90g/sqm craft recycled	14,56%
5	Bootom sheet 48x72mm	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	0,94%
6	3 x sticky notes 20x50mm (25 sheets)	Inner part	paper self-adhesive 70g/sqm pink, green and blue recycled	9,78%
7	3 x bootom sheet (20x50mm)	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	0,32%
8	Print on cover	Outer part	toner	0,19%
9	Hot melt glue	Inner part	gel EUKALIN 562 EH	2,82%
			Total	100,00%

Country of origin	-
Country of processing	-



⊠ Yes	□No
	□ No

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material
	⊠ Yes □ No	⊠ Yes □ No

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport

T dokaging and Transport					
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	_	136	_	_	-

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela





Item number MO6913

Item description

3-piece recycled paper sticky note memo pad. Large and medium sticky notes pads and 5 assorted colours page markers. Made in EU.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Cover board	Outer part	solid board 1,75mm	19,84%
2	Cover material - outside	Outer part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	2,06%
3	Print on cover	Outer part	toner	0,10%
4	Cover material - inside	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	1,85%
5	Sticky notes 100x72mm (100 sheets)	Inner part	self-adhesive 90g/sqm craft recycled	61,78%
6	Bootom sheet (100x72mm)	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	0,80%
7	Sticky notes 50x72mm (25 sheets)	Inner part	self-adhesive 90g/sqm craft recycled	7,72%
8	Bootom sheet (50x72mm)	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	0,46%
9	5 x sticky notes 12x50mm (25 sheets)	Inner part	paper self-adhesive 70g/sqm yellow,pink, green and blue recycled + paper self-adhesive 80g/sqm white recycled	4,96%
10	5 x bootom sheet (12x50mm)	Inner part	recycled offset craft paper 120g/sqm	0,34%
11	Hot melt glue	Inner part	gel EUKALIN 562 EH	0,10%
			Total	100,00%

ootton oodi ood a proocood	
Country of origin	-
Country of processing	-



⊠ Yes	□No
	□ No

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material
⊠ Yes □ No	⊠ Yes □ No	⊠ Yes □ No

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

Materials sourced under a verified quality label for wood, paper and bamboo.

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory

Packaging and Transport

dokaging and Transport					
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	-	90	-	-	-

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela